## OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (SPORTS) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION SPORTS BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI CHHATTRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN, DELHI

No. F.DE.41/Sports/2021 /1770-75

Dated: 04/7/23

## **CIRCULAR**

Sub: Organization of Pre-Subroto Cup Football tournament for Sub-Junior Boys(Under 14 Years Category), Junior Boys(Under 17 years category) and Junior Girls(Under 17 years category) for the year 2023.

Sports Branch, Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi is going to conduct Pre-Subroto Cup Football Tournament w.e.f. 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 onwards at Football Stadium, GBSSS, Kohat Enclave, Delhi in the following age group:

S.No	Category	Venue							
1	Indian Oida II. 17	B-41-11 04-1: ODGG							
1	Junior Girls, Under-17 years	Football Stadium, GBSSS,							
		Kohat Enclave							
2	Junior Boys, Under-17 years	Football Stadium, GBSSS,							
	j ,	Kohat Enclave							
3	Sub-Junior Boys, Under-14	Football Stadium, GBSSS,							
	years	Kohat Enclave							

All HOS of the Government/Aided/Private Recognized Schools are requested to send the entries latest by 15th July, 2023 at 11.00 AM at Chhatrasal Stadium, Model Town, Delhi. Entries should be submitted in enclosed prescribed performa duly signed by the Principal, separately in all groups. Make sure that the teams participate in proper age group and in proper kit.

The player born on or after the dates indicated below are eligible to participate in the tournament:

S. No	Age Category	Born on or after
1	Junior Girls, Under-17 years	01.01.2007
2	Junior Boys, Under-17 years	01.01.2007
2	Sub-Junior Boys, Under-14 years	01.01.2010

The players should have been on the rolls of the school for at least two months prior to the start of Pre-Subroto Cup Football Tournament. The qualified teams will participate in the prestigious Subroto Cup International Tournament for the year 2023.

The online registration of all school teams participating in the Pre-Subroto Tournament is mandatory with an online registration fee of Rs. 2000/- per team per age group through the payment portal at <a href="https://www.subrotocup.in">www.subrotocup.in</a>. In case of non submission of the requisite registration and online payment, the team will not be allowed to participate in the Pre-Subroto Cup Tournament. A copy of online registration and payment slip is required to be submitted along with the enclosed entry form.

In case of any inquiry/information, please contact Sh Sanjay, Football Coach( Phone Number:9625090359).

(YOGESH PAL SINGH)

Deputy Director of Education (Sports)

No. F.DE.41/Sports/2021/1770-75

Dated: 04/7/23

Copy for information and necessary action please:

- 1. PA to Director (Sports), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi
- 2. PA to Joint Director (Sports), Dte. of Education, GNCT of Delhi
- 3. Secretary General, Subroto Mukherjee Sports Education Society, Air Force Sports Control Board, C/o AF Station New Delhi, Race Course, Delhi-110003
- 4. All RDEs/DDEs(District/Zones)/SPEs, DoE, GNCT of Delhi
- 5. All HOS of Government. Government aided/Private Recognized School, DoE, GNCT of Delhi for complaince
- 6. S.O.(IT) with request to upload this circular on official website of the department.

(YOGESH PAL SINGH)
Deputy Director of Education (Sports)

## FORMAT OF ENTRY FORM FOR PRE-SUBROTO MUKHERJEE FOOTBALL TOURNAMENT -2023

NAME OF THE SCHOOL..... Under 14 Boys / Under 17 Boys / Under 17 Girls (Tick the proper age group)

	16	15	14	13	12	10	9	0	7	6	5	4	,,	2	S.No.
															Name of the Student
San															D.OB.
															Futher's Name
															Class
															Admission I.D No.
															Signature
									-						Photo